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CHAPTER 42.
[Published February 24, 1874.]

AN ACT to authorize the supervisors of the town of Byron, in Mon-
roe county, to use a portion of the *‘ drainage fund” of said town to
construct highways and bridges.

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in Sen-
ate and Assembly, do enact ase_zf)';llows:

Town board  SgcrioNn 1. The supervisors of the town of Byron,
fonde min%° in Monroe county, are hereby authorized and and em-
powered to use so much of the “drainage fund” of
said town as they shall deem advisable, for the pur-
pose of constructing highways and bridges in said
town: P’rovided, said moneys shall be expended and
laid out in the same manner as moneys for the same

urposes are now by law required to be expended and

aid out.

Secrion 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage.

Approved February 20, 1875.

CHAPTER 43.
[ Published February 23, 1875.]

AN ACT to amend section 65 of chapter 18 of the Revised Statutes,
entitled * Of the asseesment and collection of taxes.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in Sen-
ate and Assembly, do enact.as follows:

Amended. Sectron 1. Section 65 of chapter 18 of the Re-
vised Statutes, entitled *“ Of the assessment and col-
lection of taxes,” is hereby amended by striking out
the word ‘“thirty” in the fifth line of said section,
and inserting in lieu thereof the word ¢forty-five,”
80 that said section when so amended, shall read as
follows: Section 65. The board of supervisors of any
town and the common council of any city shall have
power, aud they are hereby authorized to extend the

wExtonsion of time for the collection of taxes in such town or city

taxea. ¢ for such period of time, not exceeding forty-five days,
as the said board of supervisors or the said common
council may deem necessary.
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Becrion 2. This actshall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved February 20, 1875.

CHAPTER 44.
[ Published February 24, 1875.]

AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of Berlin, s0 a3 to provide
for the platting and recording .the conveyance of certain cemetery

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Sen-
ate and Assembly,.do enact-as follows:

Secrion 1. Chapter four, of chapter three hun- Amended
dred and six, of the privateand.local laws of 1866,
is hereby amended by adding thereto the following
new section, to-wit: Section sixteen (16). The plat
of anr lands laid out for cemetery purposes, a8 pro-
vided in section fourteen, of this chapter, after being
duly made and acknowledged, shall be filed in the
city clerk’s office, and deeds of lots as numbered upon * piat tobefiled
said plat shall be sufficient. Such deeds shall specify if; citv clerk’s
the purpose for which the lands are to be used, and
may be recorded by the city cierk in a book kept b
him for that purpose. His fees for recording such Fees for re-
deeds shall be the same as allowed to registers of """
deeds, and the said records and copies thereof dual{
certified by him shall be received as evidence in all
courts and places in like manner as the originals.

Secrion 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 20, 1875.



